S2

August 16, 2024 GZ, JB, RDe S2v2

Zahilay, Barón, Dembowski Sponsor: [L. Krekel-Zoppi] Proposed No.: 2024-0104 1 STRIKING AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED MOTION 2024-0104, VERSION 1 2 On page 1, beginning on line 4, strike everything through page 2, line 26, and insert: 3 "WHEREAS, in 2012, King County voters approved a \$210,000,000 levy to 4 construct a replacement Youth and Family Justice Center, and 5 WHEREAS, in February 2020, King County began operating the Judge Patricia 6 H. Clark Children and Family Justice Center, and 7 WHEREAS, on July 21, 2020, the executive committed to converting the youth 8 detention facility at the Judge Patricia H. Clark Children and Family Justice Center to 9 other uses by 2025, and 10 WHEREAS, between 2021 and 2024, the executive has transmitted four reports to 11 the council on the strategic planning process for the future of secure juvenile detention at 12 the Patricia H. Clark Children and Family Justice Center; 13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County: 14 It is the intent of the King County council to maintain operations of the secure 15 juvenile detention facility at the Judge Patricia H. Clark Children and Family Justice 16 Center until and unless suitable alternatives become operational. King County should 17 continue work to improve the youth legal system, including improving conditions and 18 community-based programming at the Patricia H. Clark Children and Family Justice

19	Center, and invest in programs and facilities that support transformational change rooted
20	in therapeutic, holistic, and restorative justice principles. King County should also
21	expand investments in stable housing, family supports, behavioral health services,
22	mentorship and positive youth development opportunities, conflict mediation and
23	restorative practices, and other trauma-informed strategies that improve the conditions
24	that young people live in. Additionally, to ensure community safety, King County's
25	youth legal system shall include a secure facility for youth."
26	EFFECT prepared by L. Krekel-Zoppi: Would make changes to the motion
27	including:
28	Abbreviating and making technical clarifications to the whereas statements
2829	 Abbreviating and making technical clarifications to the whereas statements Modifying the Council's intent to maintain operations of the juvenile detention
29	• Modifying the Council's intent to maintain operations of the juvenile detention
29 30	• Modifying the Council's intent to maintain operations of the juvenile detention facility at the CCFJC "until and unless suitable alternatives become
293031	 Modifying the Council's intent to maintain operations of the juvenile detention facility at the CCFJC "until and unless suitable alternatives become operational."
29303132	 Modifying the Council's intent to maintain operations of the juvenile detention facility at the CCFJC "until and unless suitable alternatives become operational." Adding an intention for King County to work on transformational change of
2930313233	 Modifying the Council's intent to maintain operations of the juvenile detention facility at the CCFJC "until and unless suitable alternatives become operational." Adding an intention for King County to work on transformational change of the youth legal system, including improving conditions at the CCFJC and